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C OSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATI0N FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
DLSCCASEFILE#     19BAC 064                                           0RDER#                         rfeE`F`rE`  n hni  I.  /..
Tawanda Harrington                                                                                             ul\Ei;Ll` u u w  fH L.

E    Individual credential Holder Name                                          I   Establishment Name
Liceuse#        81325-82                                                                           License#

7516 West Appleton  street, Suite B                                   Milwaukee                                                               53216
Strect City Zip

Day of weck                                                                                             Date                                                                                    Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

Harrington assisted in the unlicensed practice of manicuring by allowing Hunter, Cullins and Shawn Da
Barber Shop & Beauty to practice while their license were expired.

In violation of                  Section 2.04( 1 ) of                 I  wis. Stats.              OR           E  wis. Adm. Code
Investigator                                          03/ 16/2021

Signature of Division Investigative staff                                                       Title Date

Signature of                    I  Licensee OR                             I  Establishment owner                    Date

Pursunnt  to  Wis.  Stat.  § 454.15(3)  the  licensing  authority  is  authorized  to  impose  a  forfeiture  in  lieu  Of or  in
addition to other disciplimry action against your license.

PLEASE  TAKE  NOTICE  THAT  THE  CREDENTIAL  HOLDER  MAY  DEPOSIT  A  FORFEITURE  IN  THE  AMOUNT  OF
$ Son on              By MAILING A cmcK OR MONEy ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTy (20) DAys FROM THE DATE

3FPRT#ksi[5£H°NSER#cF3|VlYg#NT8E#i#sBJ|cgg&rmcso|°E#££LTi#kff,£#
53707-7i90.      IF   mrs   clTATION    Is   lssuED    TO    BOTH    AN   INDlvlDUAL   cREDENTiAL    HOLDER   AND   AN
ESTABLIS"ENT,  ONE HALF  OF  THE  FORFEITURE  IS  DEEMED  TO BE  ASSESSED  AGAINST  EACII  CREDENTIAL.
pAyNINT SHALL BE TRATED As A PLEA OF NO CONTEST ro TEE VIOLATION clTED ABOvE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER oF FormTURE, Nor ro ExcEED THE AMouNT oF THE DEposlT.

Please reference "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse side of this forln.

DSPsChicfLegalctusel.

#3053DLSC (02/20)
Ch.454, Stats.
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